GOVERNMENT FINANCE OFFICERS ASSOCIATION OF OKLAHOMA
PROPOSED BOARD MEMBERS 2023-2024

PRESIDENT

Theresa Barkhimer, City Clerk/Treasurer
City of Wewoka

PO Box 1497

Wewoka, OK 74884

405-257-5140

| cityclerk@cityofwewoka.com

1 YEAR BOARD MEMBER
Mandi O’'Dea, Senior Accountant
City of Enid

401 West Owen K. Garriott Road
Enid, OK 73701

580-616-7281

modea@enid.org

1st VICE PRESIDENT

Randal Lewis, Assistant City Treasurer
City of Oklahoma City

420 W. Main Street, Ste. 120
Oklahoma City, OK 73102
405-297-2425

randal.lewis@okc.gov

2 YEAR BOARD MEMBER

Cathy Pulver, Deputy City Treasurer
City of Nicoma Park

PO Box 250

Nicoma Park, OK 73066
405-769-5673
npdeputytreasurer@nicomapark.net

2nd VICE PRESIDENT

Sherri Swift, Chief Financial Officer
City of McAlester

PO Box 578

McAlester, OK 74502
918-423-9300
sherri.swift@cityofmcalester.com

3 YEAR BOARD MEMBER
Kara Coy, Chief Accountant
City of McAlester

PO Box 578

McAlester, OK 74502
918-423-9300
kara.coy@cityofmcalester.com

TREASURER

Jason Carini, County Treasurer
Rogers County

200 S. Lynn Riggs Blvd
Claremore, OK 74017
918-923-4797
jcarini@rogerscounty.org

PAST PRESIDENT

Kimberly Coffman, Budget Manager
City of Norman

201-C West Gray Street

Norman, OK 73069

405-366-5413
kimberly.coffman@NormanOK.gov

SECRETARY

Mitchel Massie, Revenue Auditor
City of Oklahoma City

420 W Main, Ste. 130

OKC, OK 73102

405-297-3453
Mitchel.massie@okc.gov

OML REPRESENTATIVE
To be determined




